PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6088977

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME FROM COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION, A CORPORATION OF DELAWARE previously recorded on Reel 011994 Frame 0909. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S NAME TO COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION.				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ					
			Name	Execution Date		
SHANE L. BELL				07/12/2001		
MATTHEW C. MATTINA				07/12/2001		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name: COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION						
Street Address:	20555 \$	20555 SH 249				
City:	HOUST	HOUSTON				
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77070	77070				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type	•		Number			
Patent Number:		7240 ⁻	186			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:						
			e-mail address first; if that is unst hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
Phone:	(970) 898-7472					
Email:		hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com				
Correspondent Name		HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE				
Address Line 1:	3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79					
Address Line 4:		FORT	T COLLINS, COLORADO 80528			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			82118663			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:		GLORIA GWEE			

/Gloria Gwee/

05/02/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=82118663 - Assignment#page1.tif

source=82118663 - Assignment#page2.tif

source=82118663 - Assignment#page3.tif
source=82118663 - Assignment#page4.tif
source=82118663 - Assignment#page5.tif

0. The Ocean		PRDATION FORM COVER SHEET	660
ubmission		emarks: Please record the attached original docume Conveyance Type	ent(s) or copy(ies). אלי
 New 	07/16/11	Assignment Security Agreem	ent
Resubmi	ssion (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name	
	n of PTO Error	Merger Other	
──┘ Reel # [_ Correct <u>iv</u>	Frame # e Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Ag	encies)
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File
onveying F		Mark if additional names of conveying parties	Month Day Year
	BELL, Shane L.		07 12 2001
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	MATTINA, Matthew C.	- 10 Maur	07 12 2001
Name (line 2)	(57/ 406 225	
eceiving P	arty	Mark if additional names of rec	eiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Compaq Computer Corporation	1	If document to be recorde is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	a Corporation of Delaware		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
ddress (line 1)	20555 SH 249		of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a
dress (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)
ddress (line 3)	Houston		8
	city epresentative Name and	State/Country Zip Code	J
r		Enter for the first Receiving Party or	ıly.
Name			
ddress (line 1)			
ddress (line 2)			
ddress (line 3)			
ddress (line 4)			
2001 NGEBREN1 0	0000017 09906345	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	40.00 OP /		

/

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	r (713) 238-8000
Name Jonathan M. Harris, Reg. No. 44	,144	
Address (line 1) CONLEY, ROSE & TAYON, P.	. C.	
Address (line 2) P. O. BOX 3267		
Address (line 3) Houston, Texas 77253-3267		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance doci 5.	ument # THREE (3)
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	·	rs for the same property). ent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa signed by the first named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent application	ation was Month Day Year 07 12 2001
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the te	otal number of properties involved.	# ONE (1)
Fee Amount Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enc Deposit Account	losed 🗹 Deposit Account 🗌	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	lditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 03-2769
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🔽 No
Statement and Signature	······································	
	pelief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos	
Jonathan M. Harris, Reg. No. 44,144	V. V. W. S. V. All	July 16, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

Г

PPATEENT REEL9059841FPRAME:09396

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Shane L. BELL and Matthew C. MATTINA, are joint inventors of "SYSTEM AND METHOD TO AVOID RESOURCE CONTENTION IN THE PRESENCE OF EXCEPTIONS", application for United States Letters Patent which is executed of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION, a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION, as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

49420.01/1662.38100

Page 1 of 3



Express Mail Label No. EL818624533US Attorney Docket No. 1662-38100 Client Docket No. P00-3545

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS 12 day of 5	īly,	2001.
Ē	Shane L. BELI	2 Bell

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS § COUNTY OF WORDESTER §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Shane L. BELL, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

CYN AHEARN Notary Public Communication of Massachusetts My Commission Expires September 27, 2007

Express Mail Label No. EL818624533US Attorney Docket No. 1662-38100 Client Docket No. P00-3545

EXECUTED THIS 12 day of 4/11/4 2001.

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS § § COUNTY OF WOREZSTER

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Matthew C. MATTINA, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ **____**, 2001. Infria Malean Notary Public in and for the Commonwealth of Massachusetts

CYNTHIA M. AMEARN Notary Public Schiftionwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires September 27, 2007

